

Foreign Office,
May 30, 1916.

The following additions or corrections to the lists published as a supplement to the London Gazette of 16th May, 1916, of persons to whom articles to be exported to China and Siam may be consigned, are notified by order of the Secretary of State for Foreign Affairs, in accordance with the provisions of the Proclamation relating to the exportation of articles to China and Siam during the present war, issued on the 24th day of September, 1915:—

CHINA.

Foreign Office. (Foreign Trade Dept.)
25th May, 1916.

The following names are added to the list of persons and bodies of persons to whom articles to be exported to China may be consigned:—

British Municipal Council, Hankow.
Central Insurance Co. Limited.
China Commercial Co. (S.S. Somekh).
Culty Dairy Co. Limited, Shanghai.
De Mao Heng & Co., Tientsin.
Essex & Suffolk Equitable Insurance Society Limited.
Farmer, William, & Co., Canton.
Foochow Electric Co., Foochow.
Kwang Chi Shiang, Tientsin.
Lester, W. H., Kiukiang.
Liverpool, London & Globe Insurance Co. Limited.
Mack, J., & Co., Tientsin.
Missionary Home & Agency, Shanghai.
Metropole Café, Tientsin.
National Provincial Plate Glass & General Insurance Co. Limited.
Pang Hing Co., Foochow.
Peking Electric Co. Limited, Peking.
Pengkalan Durian Estate Limited, Shanghai.
Price, H., Nanchang.
Shanghai & Hongkew Wharf Co. Limited.
Stewardson, R. E., Shanghai.
Sungala Rubber Estate Limited.
Tiriolo, C., & Co., Antung.
Tung Chi Dispensary, Shanghai.

The following removal is notified in the list of persons and bodies of persons to whom articles to be exported to China may be consigned:—

Watt, J. A. D., Tientsin.

The following corrections are notified in the list of persons and bodies of persons to whom articles to be exported to China may be consigned:—

Chinese Electric Light and Power Co. should read Peking Chinese Electric Light & Power Co., Peking.
Church Missionary Mission should read Church Missionary Society Mission.
Des Remedios, A.G., should read Dos Remedios, A.G.
Hong Kong & Shanghai Bank should read Hong Kong & Shanghai Banking Corporation.
Loan Kung Mow Cotton Spinning & Weaving Co. should read Laon Kung Mow Cotton Spinning & Weaving Co.
Naval College, Pagoda should read Naval College, Pagoda Anchorage.
Protopapas & Co. should read Protopapas & Co.

Whiteway, Laidlaw & Co. should read Whiteaway, Laidlaw & Co.

SIAM.

Foreign Office. (Foreign Trade Dept.)
26th May, 1916.

The following names are added to the list of persons and bodies of persons to whom articles to be exported to Siam may be consigned:—

Chan Kim Kee, Bangkok.
Divan Ahmad Haji Peer Mahomed, Bangkok.
Fook Loong & Co., Bangkok.
Gulam Mydin, Bangkok.
Hajee Sakur Gunny, Bangkok.
Ho Hin, Renong.
Kee, E. (Chinese correspondence for Loh Kye Juay & Co.), Bangkok.
Kim Seng Lee, Bangkok.
Kim Tai Seng, Bangkok.
King's College, Bangkok.
Kwong Ying Chroung, Bangkok.
Loh Kye Juay & Co. (European correspondence for E. Kee), Bangkok.
Murakami, R., Bangkok.
Springer, N. (Major), Bangkok.
Thakur Singh Ladha Singh, Bangkok.
Yong Nguan, Bangkok.

The following corrections are notified in the list of persons and bodies of persons to whom articles to be exported to Siam may be consigned:—

Heng Heng Guan Seng, also written Heng Hin Guan Seng.
Ho Hin. Substitute for Ban Heng Bee. (This firm having recently changed its name.)

The following name is removed from the list of persons and bodies of persons to whom articles to be exported to Siam may be consigned:—

Ban Heng Bee, Renong.

Whitehall, May 27, 1916.

The KING has been pleased to give and grant unto the undermentioned Officers His Majesty's Royal licence and authority to wear Decorations (as stated against their respective names) which have been conferred upon them by the President of the French Republic in recognition of valuable services rendered by them:—

Grand Officer of the Legion of Honour.

Lieutenant-General (temporary General) Sir John Grenfell Maxwell, K.C.B., K.C.M.G., C.V.O., D.S.O., Colonel of the Black Watch (Royal Highlanders).

Officer of the Legion of Honour.

Captain (temporary Lieutenant-Colonel) Gilbert Falkingham Clayton, C.M.G., retired pay (Reserve of Officers), late Royal Artillery.

Chevalier of the Legion of Honour.

Major (temporary Lieutenant-Colonel) Stewart Francis Newcombe, D.S.O., Royal Engineers;
Second Lieutenant (temporary Lieutenant) William Walford, 2nd County of London Yeomanry;
Temporary Captain Thomas Edward Lawrence, Special List.